

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).1856/2013

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1857/2013 (II)

Date : 06-06-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals are directed against the judgment of reversal passed by the High Court acquitting the respondents from the conviction and sentence awarded by the trial court.

In spite of service of notice, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In view of the above, we deem it proper to request the Supreme Court Legal services Committee to appoint an advocate to assist the Court on behalf of the respondent. Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to supply a copy of the appeals paperbook to the learned counsel for the respondent appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The cases are adjourned to 25.07.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

