

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1856/2013

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1857/2013 (II)

Date : 14-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnan Mishra, Adv.
(Cr1.A.1857/2013) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
(Cr1.A.1856/2013) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
(SCLSC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Mr. Krishnan Mishra,
learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-State, in part.

For continuation of arguments, list the matter on Tuesday, the
20th August, 2019 as part-heard.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER