

ITEM NO.101, 101.1(PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1856/2013

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M.
JOSEPH ,JJ.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1857/2013 (II)

Date : 20-08-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has not received any instructions as yet on the issue raised by us on the last occasion. We would like to know about the whereabouts of the respondent and we direct the Superintendent of Police of the concerned District to give information to the learned counsel for the appellant before the next date of hearing, failing which he will remain present in person before this

Court.

A copy of this order be given dasti to learned counsel for the appellant, to be communicated to the concerned officer.

For continuation of arguments, list on 27.08.2019 as part-heard.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[ANITA RANI AHUJA]
COURT MASTER